NO. 343 P. 3

Atty Docket No.: 260896US-2SD	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
06-04	PATENTS ONLY	Parent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office. Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
ASEA BROWN BOVERI AG	Name: ABB SCHW	'EIZ HOLDING AG
	Address: Brown Bove 5400 Baden	ri Strasse 6,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
🗆 Assignment 🗖 Merge	x	
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Chang</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	ge of Name	
Execution Date: December 11	, 2001 Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):	
□ This document is being filed together v	with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,191,640	
A	dditional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 📕 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total applications ar	nd patents involved: 1
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$40.00
22850		
Tel. (703) 413-3000		to be charged to deposit account
Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicare copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true and correct and t	any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	As.	Ist Asy
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Registration Number: 24,913		
Total n'	umber of pages including this cover sheet: 4	
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with require		_
	of the United States Patent and Trademark Off Iail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313	ice

## LOCT. 28. 2004 12:07PM OBLON, SPIVAK Commercial Trace Register of Canton Argovia - Maîn Register NO. 343 P. 4

ompany Number Legal		Legal Status Registration Cancella Date				Cancellation	Transfer from:			Page 1				
-400	3.018.5	50-5 J	oint \$lock C	ompany	June 19, 1	997		to:		<del></del>	<u>_!</u>			
	tries													
<u>(</u>	Can	Compan	v			Ref.	Regist	tered Place of Busines						
-			wn-Boven	AC	_				1	Baden	I			
1	9	Accer Die			<del>xa Brown B</del> o	we <del>n i</del>	<del>td)</del>							
1	9		hweiz) AG				,							
9	477		Hisse) CA, 1	- 00 (Cuil			l							
9	17		weiz Holdi	ing AG	Echandy Ex	-,				ł				
7			WELZ FIUIUI	114 AG A CAL /AT	3B Switzerla	and H	oldina ( td)			1				
7		(ABB 20	işse nolalı	19 SA) (Ar	SD SWIZEII					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ef.	Comm	non Stocl	(CHE)	Shares Is	ssued }	Deno	mination		Ref.		any Address			
1		0.000		180'000'0		1.800.	000-registered sha	res at GHF	1		strasse 16			
'	10000		1	100 - 000 -	]4	100				1	Beden			
2	200'00	<b></b> 000'0		200'000'0	xxx [3	2'000' 100	000 registered sha	res al CHF	17		n Boveri Strasse 6 Baden			
			<b></b>	Shares I	cound 1	Dortir	ipation Certificat	25						
ef.		ipation		onares la	ssuea	e ai uu	apacon controle		ł	1				
		icates Ca	рпа	(euc	ļ					1				
	<u>(CHF)</u>		[	(CHF)	ł				-	1				
										1_				
	Can.	Perman	, Descript	ion					Ref.	Date	of Statutes			
iry		Annitati	on and me	nadomon	l of particips	tions	as well as financia	l transactions	]	1				
	9	of any ki	nd in nadi	cular in th	<u>a lioid of el</u> e	octroti	ochaical producto~	tild needennee	)	1	-			
	1	1 Sunthamp	ara the fug	niching of	senices in	<del>oorlie</del>	ular for companies	III WITCH LIC		1				
	1			ing an ing of	ent notion	etion-	es-well-es-for ether	companies	1	1				
	1	within the	A ADD Cra	لعمصصب	ioulor io lbe	-ficid-	<del>of the managemen</del>	t <del>or the</del>	1	í				
	1	witter ont	businese	ogenente	Goonces or	d-cor	trolling, law, taxes	and personne	4	1				
		enrerent mottore	A wall as i	luziber.co.	vicco in cor	necti	on with the manage	ement-of the		1				
		Awaren -	ad compos	inn Tha c		W-OPC	wire-morteage an	s-sell real						
	1		eoreompun	ics. The company may acquire, mongage and sell real						1				
	1	<del>estate.</del> Accuisiti	ion and mo	nanemen	t of shareb^	dina	s of companies prin	narily domicile	d					
	i	Acquisa	ion ano ma -d-ad ee v	nayemen Ioli se dec	exercise and f	oreigr	financing of what	ever kind, in						
		In SWIZ	Switzerland as well as domestic and foreign financing of whatever kind, in ficular in the field of electrotechnical products and electronics; furthermore											
		panicula labor fumi	niching of services in particular for companies in which use company new								-			
	1	me iumi	direct or indirect participation as well as for other companies within the ABB-											
		a oneca	Group in particular in the field of the management of the different business								•			
	1	Group n	segments, finances and controlling, law, taxes and personnel matters, further services in connection with the management of the mentioned companies. The							1				
		segmen												
	1	Services		uiro morte	gage and se	ell real	l estale.	-						
		Compan	iy may acq		gage and se					1				
nte	/ Čan	. Remar	ks	-					Ref.	_	e of Statutes			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Alloom	sany come	nunication	is to registe	red st	ockholders are ma	de in writing.	1		s 4, 1997			
		The te	nefershilik	/ of the r	eaistered st	hares	is limited in acco	rdance with t	he 2		9, 1997			
	1	Prive the	ons of the c		tatites				14		tember 23, 1997			
	1		- Oe the ea	wasiwa w	the mercer	ad	748 OR, the Comp	any acquires t	he 9	Sep	tember 10, 1999			
•	i	Merger Kesse-	. UH MIE VI 1. 2. Soboti	foer Unid	ing AG in	n Mut	tenz. Assels amo	ounting to Cl	HF 17	Dec	ember 11, 2001			
	ł	r,uegel	- cs つくいる!! /*681-97 ~	nd lishiitii	ng amountin	na to f	CHF 1'887'000- in	accordance w	ith	1				
	1	111.62	4 00 I.Z/ 원	ny paomit Smoot def	iad Juna 14	5 10	98 and the merge	r balance dat	ed	1				
		ine me	age: agree	anent uar	arrad to the	o, tor	pany. As the shar	eholders of bo	oth	1				
		Januar	y 1, 1990 ; Noo ora 14	are rensu Addres de	a charac of	the o	ompany taken ove	r will be delet	ed	1				
		compa	nies are io	enucal UN Stal - ( +5 -	overalise	Corre	vany remains unob	anoed.		1				
		and the share capital of the overtaking Company remains unchanged. Merger: On the occasion of the merger, art. 748 OR, the Company acquires the												
		1 4110 01		ucasion of	HF	1								
4		Morne	r: On the or	Cool	īn									
4 .		Merger	ombustion	Enginee	rina AG. i		CE Combustion Engineering AG, in Baden. Assets amountin 113'096.54 and liabilities amounting (dept capital) to CHF 3 accordance with the merger agreement dated January 1, 2001 and							
4		CE C	ombustion 6.54 and	Enginee: liabilities	ring AG, i : amountin	ia (di	ept capital) to v	and the mer	aer					
4		Merger CE C 113'09	ombustion 6.54 and lance with t	Enginee: liabilities the merce	ring AG, i ; amountin :: aoreemer	ig (di ht date	ept capital) to v ed January 1, 2001	and the mer	yei	ļ				
4		Merger CE C 113'09 accord	ombustion 6.54 and lance with t	Enginee: liabilities the merge lanuary 3	ring AG, i s amountin st agreemer 1. 2001 ar	ig (da ht dala re trai	ept capital) to v ed January 1, 200 Insterred to the C	ompany. As	the					
4		Merger CE C 113'09 accord balanc sharet	ombustion 16.54 and lance with t te dated J polders of t	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 ooth comp	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 ar anies are id	ig (da nt date re trai dentic	ept capital) to t ed January 1, 200 Insferred to the C at the shares of th	ompany. As e company tal	ine ken					
4		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland shareh over w	ombustion 16.54 and lance with t a dated J holders of t vill be delet	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 ooth comp	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 ar anies are id	ig (da nt date re trai dentic	ept capital) to v ed January 1, 200 Insterred to the C	ompany. As e company tal	ine ken					
14 _		Merger CE C 113'09 accord balanc sharet over w	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the dated J holders of the vill be deleted	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 ooth comp ted and th	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 ar anies are id he share ca	ig (di nt dale re trai dentic pital c	ept capital) to to ed January 1, 200 Insferred to the C at the shares of th of the overtaking C	ompany. As company tal company rema	the ken lins					
14 .		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland shareh over w uncha Merge	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the ce dated J nolders of the rill be delet nged. In On the o	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 ooth comp ted and th occasion of	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 an anies are id he share ca 1 the merge	ig (di nt date e trai dentic pital c r, art.	ept capital) to the capital to the capital capital to the capital to the capital the shares of the capital the shares of the capital the overtaking capital to the capital the	ompany. As company as company rema company rema	the tins the					
		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland sharet over w uncha Merge ABB	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the constant of the nolders of the ill be delet nged. r: On the of Structured	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 poth comp led and the ccasion of Finance	ring AG, i amountin a agreemen 1, 2001 an anies are id be share ca the merge AG, in	ig (di to date tentic pital c r, art. Bad	ept capital) to the ed January 1, 2001 Insferred to the C at the shares of the of the overtaking C 748 OR, the Comp en. Assets amo	ompany. As e company tak company rema company rema cony acquires unting to C	the ken tins the CHF					
		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland sharet over w uncha Merge ABB 10'00	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the ce dated J nolders of to vill be delet nged. rr: On the o Structured 17359 09 au	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 both comp ted and th ccasion of Finance nd liabiliti	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 an anies are id be share ca ( the merge e AG, in es amounti	ig (di e trai dentic pital ( r, art. Bad ing to	ept capital) to the capital to the capital the shares of the call the shares of the call the overtaking C at the overtaking C at the company of the company of the capital the	ompany. As e company tal company rema company rema company acquires unting to C 7 in accorda	the ken ins the HF nce					
		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland sharet over w uncha Merge ABB 10'900 with th	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the ce dated J nolders of the will be delethed nged. r: On the of Structured 0°359.09 and the merger at	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 both comp ted and th ccasion of Crasion of Finance nd liabiliti	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 an anies are id be share ca ( the merge e AG, in es amounti t dated May	ig (d- nt date e trai dentic pital o r, art. Bad ing to 731, 2	ept capital) to the capital to the capital the shares of the call the shares of the call the overtaking C 748 OR, the Compension Assets among CHF 8'560'365.9	ompany. As e company tal company rema company rema company acquires unting to C 7 in accorda ger balance da	the the the the the the the					
		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland sharet over w uncha Merge ABB 10'900 with th	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the re dated J nolders of the vill be delethed nged. r: On the of Structured 0°359.09 and the merger and re nerger and re 1, 2001	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 both comp ted and th ccasion of Ccasion of Finance nd liabiliti agreement are trans	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemer 1, 2001 an anies are id be share ca ( the merge e AG, in es amounti t dated May ferred to the	ig (dat e trai dentic pital c r, art. Bad ing to 731, 2 e Cor	ept capital) to the capital to the capital the shares of the call the shares of the of the overtaking C 748 OR, the Compension Assets among CHF 8'560'365.9 2001, and the mergen pany. As the shares t	ompany. As e company tal company rema company rema company rema company rema company rema company tal	the tins the HF nce tied					
		Merge CE C 113'09 accord baland shareh over w uncha Merge ABB 10'900 with th Janua compa	ombustion 16.54 and lance with the re dated J holders of the fill be delethed inged. In On the of Structured 0'359.09 and the merger a ry 1, 2001 anies are in	Enginee liabilities the merge lanuary 3 both comp ted and the ccasion of Ccasion of Finance nd liabiliti agreement are trans dentical th	ring AG, i s amountin er agreemen 1, 2001 an anies are id be share ca ( the merge e AG, in es amounti t dated May ferred to the s shares of	ig (d in date e tran dentic pital c r, art. Bad ing to 7 31, 2 e Cor { the c	ept capital) to the capital to the capital the shares of the call the shares of the call the overtaking C at the overtaking C at the company of the company of the capital the	ompany. As e company tal company rema pany acquires unting to C 7 in accorda- ger balance da reholders of b er will be dele	the tins the HF nce tied					

	001	. 28. 2004		OBLON, SPIVAK	Baden			2
		.550-5	ABB Switz		Ref.	Publication		
Entry	-Can.	Investment Securities	ls, Transfer (	of Material Assets, Privilege	s and Shares or		SHAB	
2		Investment amounling CHF 205'0' including a January 1, value of S statutory fr CHF 1'521 Investment	in Kind: Upd to CHF. 74 12'484.30 of 1 participation 1997, where Fr. 100 will eserves and .37 will be cre tin Kind: Upd	on its foundation the compar- 1205271.31 and partial ABB Immobilien AG, name hs and services according to eby 1'800'000 fully paid in re- l be issued, CHF 76'927426 CHF 279'263839.57 to the is edited as receivables. In the increase of capital on S 9'936 registered shares at CH	by its previous business, the balance sheet dated egistered shares at a par .07 will be allotted to the independent reserves and teptember 23, 1997, the F 10 of ABB Immobilien		51170	
				ance with the contract dated			l	

amounting to CHF 64'500'000.-- whereby 200'00 shares at a par value of CHF 100.-- are issued. ŀ

ntry	Ca	n.   Bran   Offic		Entry	Can.	Brand		Entry	Can		anch fice		ntry	Can.		inch Office	
TR TR SM SM SM SM SM SM SM MD	Ref. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	TB No. 3833 6360 3345 4844 7423 968 2422 3230 7243	TB Da 19.06. 26.04. 23.06. 01.10. 02.02. 31.03. 04.05 29.09. 11.11	1997 1997 1998 1998 1998 1998 1999 1999	189 84 122 194 26 67 89 193	SHAB 25.06 02.10 04.05 29.06 07.10 08.02 08.04 10.05 05.10 17.11	1997 1997 1998 1998 1998 1999 1999 1999	Page 4415 7223 2999 4440 6887 881 2272 3089 6808 7807	SM SM FR FR FR	Ret. 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	698 1115 2478 3760	26.0 09.0 09.0 06.0			AB 255 74 22 32 73 111 250	SHAB Date 10.12.1999 13.04.2000 01.02.2001 15.02.2001 17.04.2001 12.06.2001 27.12.2001	Page 8885 2504 791 1165 2811 4396 10206
SM Legen	10 .d:	P = Pre BoxBoxVP = VreDel = DBoxM = MBoxBoxBoxBoxBoxBoxBoxBoxBoxBox	esident ard of I ce Pres e Board elegate pard of ember	of the Directors ident of of Director of the Director Director	ectors rs	 Uq = GD = D =	Board Direc Liquid Gener Mana Direct	tors ator al g <b>er</b>		b.a = HS = ZN =	Manager limited to Main Offi Branch C Signator	ce Mice	K K	U = J P = A E (P = C	oint & withou Signal Collect Procu	tive ration	

	5	5 ≖ Şect	reu			
					Function	Signatory Right
Entry	He	/. Can.	P	ersonnel Data	President	KU Joint Signature
	1	з	Ģ	Sacsor, Dr. Thomas P. from Lungon, in Zunch	Vice President	KU Joint Signature
	1	2m	ł	iocs, Dr. Bost, from Engelberg, In Oborrohmon	Delegate	KU Joint-Signature
	1	15	; <b>s</b>	Somenmocer, Aleis, from Winterthur, in Niederrehrderf	-	KU-Joint-Signature
	1	5	; ¢	Carlston, Sune Ockar, Swedich citizen, in Kilchberg (ZH)	Могарот	KU-Jeint Signalwre
	1	3m	n ₽	Racebind, Dr. Renato, from Arth, in Observaningen	Member	KU-Joint-Signature
	1	з	3 4	Pohr, Michael, German citizen, in Kelsch (D)		KU Joint Signature
	1	8	8 I	Bagdasarjanz, Dr. Folix, from Zwrich, in Niederrohrden		KU-Joint Signature
	1	6	6. 1	Durr. Josef Anton, from Game, in Remotechwil		KU Joint-Signature
	1	ŧ	B	Kehlhofor, Foll, from Weiningen ZH, in Hansen/Albis		KU Joint Signature
	1	3	3	Küng, Paul, from Wildhaus, in Windisch		KU Joint Signature
	1			Lück, Dr. Gert, from Obersiggenthal, in Obersiggenthal		KU. Joint Signature
	1	10	~	Carlon Dr. Aprizabe from Schüpfen, in Emprace		KP Joint Signature
	1	1	1	Klein, Ernest, citizen from Luxombourg, in Obersiggenthal	Auditors	
	1			KPMG, Fides Peat, In Zurich	Member	Ku-Joint Signature
		2 1	15	<ol> <li>Hossy Dr. Beat, Irom Engelberg, in Oberrehrderf</li> <li>Fassbind, Dr. Ronate, Irom Arth, in Oberwaningen</li> <li>Dietz, Dr. Horst, German sitizen, in Dieseldorf</li> <li>Brand, Emst, Irom Rüderswil, in Villmergen</li> </ol>	President	KU Joint Signature
		a 1	15		Momber	KU Joint-Signature
	з	- 1	15			KU Joint Signature
	3					KU Joint-Signature
	3	1	10	Waibel, Dr. Teey, from Diepoldsau, in Zufiken		KU Joint Signature
	3	16	m	Kubat Dr-Järe from Bacol, in Endingon		KU-Joint-Signature
	3	15	'n	Gugolz, Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohreen		KU Joint Signature
	6			lsele, Werner, from Obersiggenthal, in Würenlos		KU Joint-Signature
1	6		13	Loupp, Poter, from Wintedhur, in Thelwil		Ku-Joint Signature
	6		11	11 Liebtsteiner René, from Oberkirch, in Wettingen		KP-Joint Signature
	7		<ol> <li>Clore, Nalalia, from Brienz and Zurich, in Zurich Kaiser, Dr. Helmut, citizen from Germany, in Untersiggenthal</li> </ol>		KP Joint Signature	
	÷					
ł	7		11	Bolic, Giacomo, from Zuchwill in Zurich		
		-			REEL:	015302 FRAME: 0120

N/CH-LCA.Vb/\S845\chabbhrauszug

## REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0120

00T. 3 8 10 11 12 13 15 15 15 15	15	004 12:08PM OBLO Amet, Daniel, from Zuńch and Biedermann, Christoph, from E Kūng, Moritz, from Wagenhau Weibel, Beat, from Jonschwill Merz, Renato, from Brugg, in I Schaumann, Rolf, German dit Schaumann, Rolf, German dit Gugolz, Walter, from Entenbar Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Basel, in	Détiingen, in 2016, sen, in Brugg AG and Zurich, in Geroldswil Ueken lizen, in Hüttikon lizen, in Hüttikon ch 2H, in Oberrohrdori n Endingen	Preşideni Member Member	KU Joint SignatuN(), 343 KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature KU Joint Signature	P. 6
		11:45	This extract from the	cantonal Comm public, as per	ercial Trade Register is or the affixed notary seal. I	ily valid when L contains all V valid entries

Aarau, 28.01.2002

This extract from the cantonal Commercial frace neglect is only valid uncertain certified by a notary public, as per the affixed notary seal. It contains all currently valid entries for this company as well as all previously valid entries which have been cancelled since June 19, 1997. On special request, an extract can be prepared which contains only the currently valid entries.

t, the undersigned, hereby confirm that this English translation corresponds to the best of my knowledge and ability to the original German text taken from the Main Register of the Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia.

Baden, January 30, 2002

18MP

Felicitas Furrer

## <u>Legalization</u>

The foregoing signature was written in her own hand by Mrs Felicitas Furrer, born 1943, of Pfeffikon LU, in Baden.

Baden, January 31, 2002

The Notary Public:

